OP \$90.00 178

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ottaway Newspapers, Inc.		06/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mail Tribune, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 First Street, P.O. Box 1108	
City:	Medford	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1780244	TIMES HERALD RECORD EXTRA
Registration Number:	1591409	INFO-TEL
Registration Number:	2570183	CAPE COD ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 227-5631

Email: nancy@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Moriarty

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8468.9999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy J. Moriarty

Signature: /nancy j moriarty/

TRADEMARK

900108873 REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0910

Date:	06/12/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Ottaway-Mail assn_001#page1.tif				
source=Ottaway-Mail assn_001#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ottaway Newspapers, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of certain trademarks identified in Appendix A, attached hereto and hereinafter referred to as "The Trademarks,"; and

WHEREAS, The Mail Tribune, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire all the right, title and interest in and to The Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business with which The Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by such trademarks, and any and all registrations for The Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to The Trademarks identified in Appendix A, and the registrations identified therein, including all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect for same, and the goodwill of business in connection with which The Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademark, and to claim any priority rights for such registrations to which said registrations are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, for said ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment is confirmatory of the assignment entered into on December 31, 2001.

Ottaway Newspapers, Inc. A Delaware corporation

The Mail Tribune, Inc. A Delaware corporation

Dated: June // 2008.

Dated: June 1 77, 2008

APPENDIX A

Registration No. 1,780,244 for TIMES HERALD RECORD EXTRA and Design, filed September 16, 1992;

Registration No. 1,591,409 for INFO-TEC, filed December 16, 1988;

Registration No. 2,570,183 for CAPE COD ONLINE and Design, filed October 13, 2000.

5/19/2008 11:53 AM

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 06/12/2008